Z

2017 058559

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
FIRST MIDWEST BANK
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS
ONE PIERCE PLACE

SUITE 1500

ITASCA, IL 60143

WHEN RECORDED I
First Midwest Ba
Gurnee Branch
P.O. Box 9003
Gurnee, IL 6007

co2e22

Document 1s

233!? AUG 30

ekt

MICHAEL B. BRG B
RECOGRDER

NOT OFFICIAL!

“This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

SOV

THIS MODIFICATIO|
HOMES AT REGENC
(referred to below a
1500, ITASCA,IL 6

MORTGAGE. Lender at

has been recorded in
RECORDED APR!

REAL PROPERTY DE
County, State of Ind

See EXHIBIT "A’
forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as

MIODIFICATION

OF MORTGAGE datet
INC., whose address i

43 (referred to below as '

Grantor have entered4in:
KE County, State of India;

210

AITGAGE

made
S PARI
‘Grantor”} and FIRST quWEST BANK, whose address is ONI

LOT 221,

3

nd executed
[AY, VERNO

etween PROVIDENCE
4ILLS, IL 600613103
NERCE PLACE, SUITE

g6 dated March 31, 2017 (the "Mortgage") which

', INDIANA.
serty located in LAKE

ification as if fully set

13190 ROOSEVELT PLACE, CROWN
POINT, IN 463070000. The Real Property tax identification number is 45-16-20-454-008.000-042.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

=
AMOUNT§___ 1>

481 ._—-——-L’HL”
C:;;J. i om&éﬁ
Ol ERAGE
COFY
NON-GONF

rrﬂnn ﬂ'?" ‘\f

75

St

P



»

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

{Continued) Page 2

To delete the definition of “Note" therein its entitety and to insert in lieu thereof the following: “Note. The
word "Note” means that certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated as of July 1, 2012, in the
original principal amount of One Million Two Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars {$1,200,000.00) from
Borrower to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of,
consolidations of and substitutions for the promissery note or agreement, including but not limited to (i)
that certain First Modification to Loan Documents entered into by Borrower, Donald E. Manhard, Jr., Peter
Manhard and Lender dated as of October 31, 2012, which among other things, temporarily increased the
maximum principal amount of the Note to One Million Six Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
{$1,600,000.00), (ii) that certain Second Modification to Loan Documents {the “Second Modification”)
entered into by Borrower, Donald E. Manhard, Jr., Peter Manhard and Lender effective .as of March 31,
2014, which among other things, increased the maximum principal amount of the Note to One Million Four
Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/1 00 Dollars ($1,450,000.00), (iii} that certain Third Modification to Loan

Documents (the d, Jr., Peter Manhard
and Lender effe oy n t aﬁd in tﬁaé carﬁnrir-sn; ' Loan Documents (the
NGRS Rl R AL
D n fiq

“Fourth Modific Manhard and Lender
blished of each mopth {the "Index”). Th

effective as of J 1 an index which is the
one {1) month L es section of The Wall
last day
Tb Elied MR inpsid phin mmfﬂﬁ te
ver the dhex] SIEG G tP RerpEab% per <

Street Journal ¢ irrently is 1.227% per
annum. The interest ill be at a rate of 2.75
the interest rate on the Note be s than 4,759 /é per annum o1

percentage poinis um. NOTICE: Under no
circumstances v ore than the maximum

rate allowed by
conditions of t
INTEREST RATE

CONTINUING VALIL
unchanged and in f
respective terms.

performance of the
in this Modification
the Mortgage (the '

parties, makers and

released by Lender
by virtue of this Mc

‘then all persons s

representation to |
Modification or oth
modification, but als

plicable law. The maturity date of the Note is July 5, 2018, p

Fourt! lificat CET ANTOR OTE
Y. Exceptas expressly modified above, the ter origir
force and effect and ere legally valid, binding, eand enforceable
nsent by Lender to this Medification does not waive Lende
rtgage as chapged above nor abligate Lender to make any futu

all constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other cre
te"). It is the intention of: hendguto retain as liable all parties
dorsers to the Note, k:f‘{ [~J pe mmodatlon parties, ur
writing. Any maker or{ rser, mciu g accommodation 1
atiort.. If any person%’?o signed the fc iginal Mortgage
w -acknowlecge: that this l\oﬁflcatlon is ai
He non- sugl:iqng person cor)sents to th
10 released/by,ﬁ o Ihls walver applies r

ubsequent actisaadmy NR

uant to the terms and
NTAINS A VARIABLE

Mortgage shall remain
accordance with their
right to require strict
nodifications. Nothing
agreement secured by
) the Mortgage and all
$ a party is expressly

«€rs, shall not be released

sign this Modification,
‘onally, based on the
d provisions of this
Ny initial extension or



MODIFICATION OF MIORTGAGE
{Continued)

Page 3

GRANTOR:

MANH
REGENCY, INC.

ARD, President of

DONALD E. MA/
HOMES AT REGENC

LENDER:

FIRST MIDWEST BA

X

Authorized Signer

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED JULY 5, 2017.



MODIFICATION OF MIORTGAGE
{Continued) Page 4

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Flerpners )
} 88

COoUNTYOF __ LAte )
On this oY day of Jw&, , 20 __(7_, before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, pers i | PETER E. MANHARD, President of PROVIDENCE HOMES AT REGENCY,
INC., and known ° ) rized agent of the L.w;. t d the Modification of
Mortgage and ackn H mm ¥ of the corporation, by
authority of its Byie ses therein mentioned,
and on oath state N?@ icésIA in fact executed the
Modification on beh it ,orporatxon

This Document is the property of
o - ——¢he Eake-County REUBder ——

G/18/ 7

Notary Public in and for the State of _ZZL /A & ' S
;7!¢ , “ 2:&—_% ’ CYNTHIA € BANpY
—~ NOTARY PUSLIC = STATE OF JLLIN:
C) § { COMMI¢ UN 5

N EXFIRES-noM
AR A

; PP \ 2o A
JRPORATE ACKNOWLEDGNENT "

STATEOF Tl /neois i )
Ao DER'S A
COUNTY OF L AL¥E. ESE
it
E
On this 2 lay of / me, the undersigned

Notary Public, pers »d DONALD E!lV Eﬁm rés JVIDENCE HOMES AT
REGENCY, INC., an an authoridiiagent of the g cuted the Modification
of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and Jolur deed of the corporation,

by authority of its Bylaws or by resolutlon of its board of dlrectors, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed
the Modification on behalf of the corporation.

By Residing at

Notary Public in and for the State of _F(L/~Mois Vly~commissionexpires 8- led /r 4
g OFFICIAL SEAL g

@ /5,_1},5 CYNTHIA C BANDY
% NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES09/18/18 2

S PR NAI AT SN SARE SRIPEWAAS




P

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
{Continued) Page §

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

—
STATE OF /Z L )
) 88
COUNTY OF wo / C }
Lares .
On this Q ‘ day of LJO’ _, , 20 { 2 before me, the undersigned

Notary Public, persc 7 LA P A 2 the /4 €. J”Zg;a(é/M( ~
- , auth MIDWEST BANK that exccule 1 foregoing instrument

and acknowledged : . Dmum&:xﬁ 2Bz e VIIDWEST BANK, duly
authorized by FIRS \ ' i irectorg aiher he uses and purposes

therein mentioned, : Yyaili gty ' T%ﬁ?jmﬁmg 1t instrument and in fact

executed this said ir )€ behalf of FIRST MIDWEST BANK.

[Ris Document is the property of_

o (i ' ZIATE L nty R"é'éﬂ‘i‘ﬂeﬂ————— —
Notary Public in ard for the State of ___,Z_____L My commission expires__ > /Z? // 4
o~ LIRSS AT 7 77 7 -

OFFICIAISEAL
i AARIA [KARETNIKOV
$  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATEOF ILLINOIS

3
22
L]
3
¢ My COMMISSIONEXP!RES:06/29/19: E

| affirm, under the| penalties,for_pérjury, that | have takcn. i€asonablc _care to red: each Social Security
number in this document, unless required by law ( S ).
’

This Modification of ye was prepared

STTLLE




EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 221, in the Regency, Unit No. 2, Phase 4, As per Plal thereof, recorded in Plat Book 109, Page 19, in the Office
of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

PN #
45-16-20-454-008.000-042

ADDRESS
13190 Roosevelt Place
Crown Point, IN 46307




